

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 47 of 2023

Ruma Sarkar

...Appellant/s

Vs.

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS) & 5 ors.

With

...Respondent/s

MC(WA) No. 98 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

27-06-2023

(A. Bimol Singh,J)

List these cases before another bench without one of us
(Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Dhakeshori