

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 47 of 2023

With

MC(W.A.) No. 98 of 2023

Dr. Ruma Sarkar

..... *Appellant*

Versus

JNIMS & 5 Ors.

..... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.11.2023
(C.J.)

At the request of Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents, which is not opposed by T. Momo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, who is to file caveat petition being Caveat No. 103 of 2023 for listing along with the present writ appeal, the hearing of the present writ appeal is adjourned.

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appears on behalf of the appellant.

List on 05.12.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin