

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 47 of 2023

Ruma Sarkar

Appellant

Vs.

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS); & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 98 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

11.06.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant; Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the private respondent; and Mr. BR Sharma, learned CGSC, appears on behalf of respondent No. 5.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the hearing of this appeal and the connected application is adjourned.

List on 03.07.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep