

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 47 of 2023

Ruma Sarkar.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS) & 5
Ors.

...Respondents

With
MC(WA) No. 98 of 2023
WA No. 39 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

ORDER

27-11-2024

D. Krishnakumar (C.J.),

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, the President of High Court Bar Association of Manipur prays for adjournment of the matters listed today on the ground that the advocates are unable to appear before this Court due to the shut down called by the Coordinating Committee in Manipur Integrity (COCOMI).

At his request, list these matters on 11-12-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria