

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 47 of 2023
With
MC(WA) No. 98 of 2023
With
W.A. No. 39 of 2024**

Ruma Sarkar

... Appellant

- Versus -

JNIMS & 5 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

26.02.2025

[A. Guneshwar, J]

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. G.A. appears for the appellant in W.A. No. 39 of 2024, Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Diana, learned counsel appears for the private respondent and Mr. BR Sharma, learned CGSC appears for the respondent No. 5.

On joint request, list this case on 11.03.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Bipin