

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 47 of 2023

Dr. Ruma Sarkar

Appellant

Vs.

JNIMS; & ORs.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (W.A.) No. 31 of 2025 with
MC (W.A.) No. 98 of 2023 with
W.A. No. 39 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

16.06.2025

Learned senior counsel for the appellant, Mr. N. Ibotombi is on record, learned CGSC for respondent No. 5, Mr. BR Sharma is on record, learned senior counsel for respondent No. 6, Mr. T. Momo is also on record; and learned Government Advocate for the State, Mr. Athouba Khaidem is also on record.

However, the matters could not reach for hearing due to paucity of time and more so, the Court time is at 1:30 p.m.

Consequently, these matters would be listed on 23.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep