

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 47 of 2023

Ruma Sarkar

Appellant

Vs.

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS); & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (W.A.) No. 31 of 2025 with
MC (W.A.) No. 98 of 2023 with
W.A. No. 39 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C J)

23.07.2025

Learned senior counsel for the appellant, Mr. N. Ibotombi is on record. Learned Government Advocate for the State, Mr. Athouba Khaidem; learned CGSC for respondent No. 5, Mr. BR Sharma; and learned senior counsel for respondent No. 6, Mr. T. Momo are also on record.

However, keeping in view the status in these matters, it is deemed appropriate that these matters be listed before the appropriate Bench.

Hence, Registry is directed to list these matters before the appropriate Bench on 26.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep